K44 BMARS
Fig.44 Fule system

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5  (B)CPCD20/25N-RGS ~ (C)CPC20/25N-RG1 (D)CPC20/25N-RG1  (O)CPC20/25N-RG6
(P)CPCD20/25N-RG6  (X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 () CPCD20/25N-RW30

[= ‘\\ S !J
oo 5 £ g | FIRERER |y
i Part No Description Q't P Code No
No. : P y Series No :
1 |Q672-18-G00 UL 4 18 6
Clampe
A ok s At 42
2 |R960-340002-Woo | THHECHE (AR 08) |
Rubber pipe
HWRE (W7 ¢8)
3 R960-340003-W00 Rubber pipe 1
4 N163-341000-G00O Cover of ftel case 1
5 |1B982-77 1 24 1
washer
6 N163-340008-000 BRI 1
Pulg
7k N163-340002-000 Bﬁ% i 1
Ring magnetic iron
Yok rh 4 2
8 R960-341000-000 M AR L 1
Cover of fuel case
#
9 |N163-700007-000 e 1
#PE 6
10 [JB982-77 - 6
1242 M6X16
11 |GB5783-86 Bolt 6
B2 M8X20
12 |GB5783-86 Bolt 2
g E>
13 | GB93-87 2 8 4
washer
K B 8%
14 - I SOHBEI000 Oil-water separator 1

3-64




El44 RRBRR
Fig.44 Fule system

(A)CPC20/25N-RG5  (B)CPCD20/25N-RG5 (©)CPC20/25N-RG1  (D)CPC20/25N-RG1 (O)CPC20/25N-RG6
(P)CPCD20/25N-RG6  (X)CPCD20/25N-RW27 &)CPCD20/25N-RW30

= . Bl y
Fs e & g | FERERER | pyam
e Part No Description Q'ty EEREE o Code No
No. : P Series No :

P2 M8X25

15 |GB5783-86 sl 2
rm®) j)g

16 |R960-342000-000 L SR 1
Bracket
A s Al %

17 |Roso-340004woo | BEE (IR 0B) | . 4
Rubber pipe

3-65




B 45 BMMRS
Fig. 45 Fule system

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9
EDCPCD20/25N-RWS

(D CPCD20/25N-RW10B

EDCPC20/25N-RWS
E)CPCD20/25N-RW10
Mcpc20/25N-RW3

E)CPC20/25N-RW10
(M)CPCD20/25N-RW9B  (1)CPCD20/25N-RWSB
W) CPCD20/25N-RW3

(F)CPCD20/25N-RW9

=t » > ]
s 8 25 g | FEREAER |y
Item Part No Descriptio Q't Remarks or Code No
No. 2 : o y Series No :
< H
1 |7LK-000-Goo Fitter assembly .
aled
2 |R961-340004-000 Bi’“ 1
racket ,
3 |GBY3-87 [ 8 4
: washer
4 |GB5783-86 %%% M8X20 2
olt
X 22 X 3 i 18
5 |Q672-18-Goo Clampe 6
AN s fls %
6 [R961-340002-woo |THMEE (W2 98 | |
Rubber pipe .
AN s Al /7S
7 |R961-340001-woo | MHELE (PfE 8 |
Rubber pipe
8 |GB5783-86 UREE MOX 16 6
Bolt
AT R et %
9  |R961-340003-woo | MHEE (PifE 68) |
Rubber pipe
Yok wrh 45 2
10 |N163-341000-Goo | AMAH i 1
Cover of fuel case
11 |1B982-77 28 6 6
washer
12 |1B982-77 2 24 1
washer
13 |N163-340008-000 |"RZ 1
Pulg
14 |N163-340002-000 | ¥k 1

Ring magnetic iron_

3-66




B 45 KMARZ
Fig. 45 Fule system

(E)CPC20/25N-RW9
EDCPCD20/25N-RW8

() CPCD20/25N-RW10B

EDCPC20/25N-RW8
E)CPCD20/25N-RW10
(V)CPC20/25N-RW3

E)CPC20/25N-RW10

(F)CPCD20/25N-RW9
(M)CPCD20/25N-RW9B  ()CPCD20/25N-RW8B

(W) CPCD20/25N-RW3

HFERERER

- g 2 ik IR
o Part No Description Qt Ry Code No
No. : P y Series No 3
PRFE = A
15 |R963-341000-000 | 1
16 |N163-700007-000 |2 1
washer
17 |Q672-16-G00 WAL A 16 6
Clampe
' TIRE (FE 08) -
18 |R961-340004-W00 |RUEECE 1 2006.10
19 |GB5783-86 %%f M8X25 2 2006.10—
20 |30HB-341000 K I) BB 1 2006.10—
Qil-water separator
LR -
21 |R963-340004-000 |t 1 2006.10

3-67




Fule system

@@ CPC20/25N-RW13

@ CPCD20/25N-RW13

=] Na: ¥ 1
r?? ,{_ﬁ% Z% %Eﬁlﬁ};ﬁ$§:
Item Part N S Remarks or
No. ] - it S Series No

122 M8X20
1 GB5783-86 Bolt
2 GB93-87 Z[H 8
washer

3 |Q672-18-G00

XU 22 23R4 18
Clampe

4 |R932-340004-W00

WWMRE (N 68)
Rubber pipe

5 |N152-340006-000

B ER
Bolt

6 |JB982-77

B 14

washer

7  |N152-340007-000

Wi 4 3k

connector

8 |GB5783-86

B2 M8X25
Bolt

GB6170-86

125 M8
Nut

10 |R932-340001-W00

BRE (W 08)
Rubber pipe

11 |R932-340002-W00

BMERE (W 08)
Rubber pipe

12 |GB5783-86

124 M6X 16
Bolt

13 [N152-340002-000

X4

Bracket

14 |N152-341000-G00

SR IS A% B K

Fitter assembly

3-68




Bl 46  RHMARS
: CPC20/25N-RW13 CPCD20/25N-RW13
Fig.46  Fule system © ®
= ¥ > 1)
F5 e &5 g | FEREAER | g m
it Part No Descriptio Ot Remarks or Code No
No. ; S el Y Series No it
15 |N152-342000-Goo | DLUEHt Bk 1
Filt nipple
16 |1B982-77 28 6 6
washer
17 |Q672-16-G00 B2 AR 16 2
Clampe
A S A 2
18 |R932-340003-woo |MIEE (PAE 08) |
Rubber pipe
A TRy 2
19 |N163-341000-G0OO M 1
Cover of fuel case
yh 4t 2E 4
20 [R963-341000-000 kA 20 1
Cover of fuel case
21 N163-340002-000 %l{% L 1
ng magnetlc 1ron
22  |N163-340008-000 IR 2 1
Pulg
23 |1B982-77 [ 24 1
washer
#
24 |N163-700007-000 & 1
washer

3-69




B 47 RS
Fig.47 Fule system

(DCPQ20/25N-RW11 CPQ20/25N-RW22  (T)CPQD20/25N-RW11  ({)CPQD20/25N-RW22

@CPQD20/25N—RW1 1A @CPQD20/25N -RW22A @CPQDZO/ZSN -RW11B @CPQD20/25N—RW22B

5 = | N ab 1]
e o8 25 g |FIREER |y
e Part No Description Q’t AL Code No
No. : P y Series No '

Wkt 485 2

1 R964-341000-000 M AR L 1
Cover of fuel case

2 N163-700007-000 e 1
washer

3 |IB982-77 % 6 6
washer
124 M6X16

4 GB5783-86 Bolt 6

5 |IB982-77 21 24 1
washer

6 |N163-340008-000 BRI 1
Pulg

th o s 72

7 |R964-340001-Woo | MMELE (AfE ¢8) |
Rubber pipe

8 |Q672-18-G00 g@m&iﬁ% i 18 2

ampe

BRMFE 5

9 |N163-341000-G00 Cover of fuel case 1

10  [N163-340002-000 @2% S 1
Ring magnetic iron

3-70




Bl48 RAHARL
Fig.48 Fule system

® CPCD20/25N-RW15A (@ CPC20/25N-RG32  (5) CPCD20/25N-RG32

= : Vai ¥ 1) K
i {8 4K yg | FEHERER | yam
= Part No Description Q’t e Code No
No. ; Y Series No ;
1 |GB5783-86 -%?‘ﬁ M6X16 6
olt
2 |1B982-77 E 6 6
' washer
15
PRINFE o A
2 3  |R963-341000-000 ek e 1
4 N163-700007-000 o 1
washer
5 |Q672-18-GoO BN L A5 18 2
Clampe
=5 6 N163-340002-000 Eﬁ% i 1
Ring magnetic iron
ik B At %
7 |ro63-340001-woo |THHELE (HEE #8) |
Rubber pipe
Ty 7
s |Ro63-340002-woo |MMEE (R 68 |
Rubber pipe
TR ¥ 2
9 N163-341000-G00 TR 1
Cover of fuel case
10 |Q672-16-G00 KL AIAHE 16 2
Clampe
11 |1B982-77 2 24 1
washer
12 |N163-340008-000 SR 1
Pulg
WHRE (A& 08) 7
13 |R963-340003-W00 Rubber pipe 1 2006.10
K B &% , o
14 |30HB-341000 Oil-water separator 1 2006.10

3-71




48 RMARS
Fig.48 Fule system

® CPCD20/25N-RW15A (@ CPC20/25N-RG32  (5) CPCD20/25N-RG32

= >} . lj
o 8 o g | FEREHER | g
b Part No Description Q't R Code No
No. 3 P y Series No ;
15 |GB5783-86 BRER M8 X 25 2 2006.10—
Bolt
16 |GB93-87 2 8 4 2006.10—
washer
ZHET R i
17 [R963-340004-000 |23 1 2006.10— .

3-72




K49 MRS
Fig.49 Fule system

@ CPCD20/25N-RW6B  (¥) CPCD20/25N-RW6

£3 : > , 'J
e 5 ¥ ' Hlesonal
e Part N Description Q't Y Code No
No. . P ¥ Series No i
1 |GB5783-86 IR M6X16 6
Bolt
>
2 |1B982-77 28 6 6
washer
VR 2 2 4
3 |Ro60-341000-000 | MR ZLLE 1
Cover of fuel case
4 |N163-700007-000 |2 1
washer
5. |Q672-18-G0O W £ R4 18 2
Clampe
o | 6 |Ni63-340002-000 | = 1
7 Ring magnetic iron
T R y
7 |Rses3a0001-woo | THEE (P 08) |
Rubber pipe
A Rt y
s |Rs68-340003-woo |HABIE (iR €8) |
Rubber pipe
PR HAE 35
9 |N163-341000-G00 |PIRE o e 1
YANMAR /K4 B 2% =
10 |129917-55800-Go0 | SaTNET B orator 1 B
11 |7B982-77 S 24 1
washer
12 |Ni63-340008-000 |FE 1
Pulg
bR
13 |RS68-340001-000 |pE i
14 |GB5783-86 R e M8 X 20 6
Bolt

3-73




K49 MRS
Fig.49 Fule system

@ CPCD20/25N-RW6B  (¥) CPCD20/25N-RW6

= i > 1)
L fe8 27 g | FEERER |y
e Part No Description Q'ty AT G Code No
No. 5 Series No ;
: HIE 8
15 |GB93-87 S 4
AN s Ay LA
16 |RS68-340002-woo |MME (AR 08) |
Rubber pipe
17 [34996-G00 i’jﬂ’fp 1 RENHLHE
18 |GB61703-86 UR R} M8 2
Nut
: Ryaran 4
19 |RS568-340004-woo |THECE (PfR 08) |
Rubber pipe

3-74




B 50 HMMARL
Fig.50 Fule system

® CPQ20/25N-RW7 (S CPQD20/25N-RW7

B A YEE y :
g 3 5 g | FERERER | yum
Mo Part No Description Q'ty sl Code No
No. 2 Series No :

HHIETE 2
1 R966-341000-G0O Gasoline fule filter 1
2 |R966-340002-000 3&@1*‘@ 1
ampe
124 M8 X 25
3 |GB5783-86 i 6
g 8
4 |GB93-87 i 4
5 |Q672-18-G0O RN 2 I 18 2
Clampe
i B 7
6 |Ro66-340004- w00 |IMEE (REE 68 |
Rubber pipe
el 2 s %
7 |Ro66-340003-wo0 | TMEE (HfE €8) |
Rubber pipe
P24 M6X16
8 |GB5783-86 ot 6
3 rrgaie 7S
o |Ro66.340005-woo |HHEE (PifE 08 |
Rubber pipe
PRFE o5
10 |N163-341000-G00 |50t e 1
[
11 |IB982-77 28 6 6
washer
%
12 |IB982-77 S 24 1
washer
13 |N163-340008-000 BRI 1
Pulg
14 |N163-340002-000 %@a i 1
ng magnetic 1ron

3-75




B 50 MRS
Fig.50 Fule system

® CPQ20/25N-RW7 (8) CPQD20/25N-RW7

- 5 :
o o8 £ g | FEREAER | g
. Pain T Q't RO
No. i pHo Y Series No :
R FE o5 0
15 |R966-341000-000 |PMREALF |
e
16 |N163-700007-000 | % 1

3-76




51 BRMARZ
g AR @ CPCD20/25N-RW1 @ CPCD20/25N-RW1B
Fig.51 Fule system
= : YR y ;
F5 e &K g | FEREAFER | g
T Part No Description Q't Remarks or Code No
No. : oy Y Series No ’
1 |Q672-20-Goo BN L A5 20 1
Clamp
A s A
5 |Rs611-340001-woo | THEE C10xP18.5 |
Rubber pipe
TN S s
3 |RS611-340002-woo |THHEE ©8X 185 |
Rubber pipe
R HAE 55
4 |N163-341000-G00 |RITERE e 1
: g 24
5 |1B982-77 el 1
6 |N163-340008.000 |F2 1
Plug
7 |N163-340002-000 g}?% - 1
1ng magnetic 1ron
PRUMAA S A
8 |RS611-341000-000 |FPIRELETT 1
#H
9 [N163-700007-000 |p- 1
#HE 6
10 |1B982-77 Foo 1
11 |GB5783-86 BRI M6 X 16 6
Bolt
12 |GB5783-86 %%% M10X55 2
olt
13 |GB61703-86 f?& M10 2
ut
#HIE 8
14 |GB93-87 i 4

3-77




e

51 \\‘\ N~
E R (@D CPCD20/25N-RW1 @ CPCD20/25N-RW1B
Fig.51 Fule system
=] R y
i £ 25 g | FEUEER | g
Ttem Part No Description Q't B Code No
No. : b y Series No :
]
15 |GB96-85 R 8 4
washer
Hin
16 |R5611-340001-000 SR 1
Bracket

3-78




B 52 MMARL
Fig. 52 Fuel system

@ CPC20/25N-RW26-Y

=} N 1)
ikl 8 5 yg |FEREREE | gym
e Part No Description Q’ty B e m Code No
No. : Series No '
1 |N163-340008-000 f)?% 1
ulg
g 24
2 |JB982-77 A 1
B
3 |N163-700007-000 Pad 1
6
4 |JB982-77 e 6
' i2 4 M6x16
5' GB5783-86 Bolt 6
R
6 |R453-340001-000 LR 1

3-79




53  RAHRZ
Eg 53 ﬁ fjﬁm (D CPCD20/25N-RW32  (2) CPCD20/25N-RW33  (3) CPCD20/25N-RW33B
=] Ne Y. U
] 8 30 g | FEREREE |y
iy Part N Description Q't L O Code No
No. o P y Series No :
1 |N163-340008-000 |BE 1
2 |IB982-77 20 22 1
washer
3 |N163-700007-000 |2 1
washer
#IE 6
4 |IB982-77 S 6
B2 M6 X 16
5 |GB5783-86 Bolt 6
PR o5 A1
6 |R960-341000-000 Cover of fuel case 1
HMRE (W 68)
7 |R9621-340002-W00 |t pipe 1
: EMRE (KR ¢8)
8  [R9621-340001-W00 | piit Eipe 1
9 |YD-206-18-G0O HRHIETS 2% 1
Fuel separator
PR IEE 2R ST 28
10 |198072-04320-G00 Support 1
12F M8 X 15
11 |GB5783-86 Bolt 1
I 8
12 |GB93-87 e 1
EMERE (W 68)
13 |R9621-340003-W00 |p it e 1
WU 22 X PR 4 18
14 |Q672-18-G0O Clampe 6

3-80




Bl 53 RHRS
Fig.53 Fule system

(D CPCD20/25N-RW32

(@) CPCD20/25N-RW33

(3 CPCD20/25N-RW33B

=] v Y 1)
. 15 H g | FIREREL | ypm
e Part No Description Q’ty el Code No
No. 2 Series No :
BAhAE 5
15 (IR D e ol fuiel case 1

16

N163-340002-000

(37

Ring magnetic iron

3-81




